RESOLUTION NO. 4-2011-37

TEMPORARY CAPITAL BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Members of Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington, in the County of Camden, desire to constitute the 2011 Temporary Capital budget of said municipality by inserting therein various capital projects,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Members of Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington as follows:

Section 1. The 2011 Temporary Capital Budget of the Borough of Barrington is hereby constituted by the adoption of a schedule to read as follows:

General Capital Projects	
2011 Roads Program	575,673
Traffic Signal Improvements	10,000
Fire Department Equipment	137,733
Police Department Equipment	20,300
Sanitary Sewer System Improvement _	16,000
Total	759,706

Section 2. The Borough Clerk be and is authorized and directed to file a certified copy of this resolution with the Division of Local Government Services, Department of Community Affairs, State of New Jersey, within three days after the adoption of these projects for 2011 Temporary Capital Budget and that these projects are to be included in the 2011 Permanent Capital Budget as adopted.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON	April 12, 2011
BY:	ATTEST:
JOHN D. RINK, MAYOR	TERRY SHANNON, RMC
I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resol Borough of Barrington at a special meeting held	. ,

Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk